FCRM (Rev. 6	PTO-1595 -93)	RECOF	07-05		ET		NT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office Tab additions to the control of the c							
Tat	o settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	15	10139		▼	▼	▼
	To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and		3319 	d original	documents or cor	y thereof.
H T k	Name of conveying party(ie Hiroshi IIJIMA, Patsuaki TANIGUCH Kazuo SHIGETA tional name(s) of conveying party	II and		Name: NIPI	PON SHI	ceiving party(ies)	CO., LTD.
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:						
	☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address	5-11 Chuo		chi 3-chome
REC	CORRECTIVE CORRECTIVE CORDING AT REEL 0100 cution Date: June 8,	39,Frames 0982,0	O PREVIOUS	City: Osaka-s		_ State: _541	ZIP:_Japan
EX C	editori Date			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Ye	s 🛭 No
	If this document is being file A. Patent Application No (s	s) 09/266,412	application, th	B. Patent No.		olication is:	
		Additiona	ii numbers attache	d? U fes & No			
	Name and address of party concerning document should	•	nce 6	6. Total number o	f application	ons and patents in	ovolved: 1
١	Name:Bruce	e L. Adams, Esc	<u>a.</u> -	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41).	\$ 40.0	0
ŧı	Internal Address:			☑ Enclosed			
- -				Authorized Deficie	to be cha ency i	rged to deposit a n enclosed	fee.
S	Street Address: Adams	& Wilks	8	3. Deposit accou	nt number	: :	
_	50 Br	oadway-31st F	1.	01-0268			
C	City: New York S	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>1</u>	0004	(Attach duplicate	copy of this p	page if paying by dep	posit account)
7/05/200	00 ASCOTT 00000032 0926641	2	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	-	****	
1 FC:58		0.00 OP					
7	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg he original document.	ge and belief, the foreg	eing informatio	n is true and corre	ect and ar	ny attached copy	is a true copy of
_	Bruce L. Adams		neg L	- X M/2		Ju'n	E 1, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature 3, Date						Date	

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			R SHIPE US. DE ARTICLAMERCE Patent and Trabelmark Office			
ON No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-25-199	9	atem and Tippellin Cinice			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			JON 2 1 ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	4.04074296	198 198 188 2	attached ordinal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	101/074386		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hiroshi IIJIMA,	,		Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Tatsuaki TANIGUCHI and Kazuo SHIGETA			Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? ☐ Yes 🍇 No					
Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome,			
Casurity Agracoment	D. Ohanas of Name		Minato-ku			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Tokyo a Janan			
☐ Other			City: Tokyo State: Japan ZIP:			
Execution Date:June 8, 1999			Additional approach 9 address (a) absolute C Vos 19 No.			
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		6.21.99			
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applicatio	n. the	execution date of the application is:			
		,	,,			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/	200,412		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers at	tached	? □ Yes Sa No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	•	6	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mai	led:					
Name: Bruce L. Adams,	Esq.	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:			☑ Enclosed			
			Enclosed			
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			deficiency in enclosed fee.			
Street Address: Adams & Wil	ks	8	Deposit account number:			
50 Broadway	-31st Floor		01-0268			
City: New York State: N	Y ZIP: 10004		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City. New 101K State. 11	<u> </u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)			
06/23/1999 DHGUYEN 00000169 09266412	DO NOT US	E THI	S SPACE			
1 FC:581 40.00 QP			ř			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original document.	7		11			
Bruce L. Adams		<u> </u>	JUNE 18, 1999			
Name of Person Signing			ature 3 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tatsuaki Taniguchi , Kazuo Shigeta and				
Hiroshi Iijima,				
have invented new and useful improvements in				
GLASS ANTENNA DEVICE FOR VEHICLE				
for which $\frac{\text{we}}{}$ have prepared an application for Letters Patent of				
the United States of America;				
AND WHEREAS, Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd. doing business at				
5-11, Dosho-machi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, 541 JAPAN				
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters				
Patent to be obtained therefor;				
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may				
concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)				
and other good and valuable consideration to $\underline{\ }$ in hand paid, the				
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, $\underline{\text{we}}$ have assigned, sold				
and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and				
transfer unto the said Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd.				
for the territory of the United				
States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to				
the said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared				
and executed by us on June 8, 1999, filed March 10, 1999,				
XXXXX Serial No. 09/266,412 , preparatory to obtaining Letters				

Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and

PATENT REEL: 010883 FRAME: 0902

continuations thereof, and in and	to any Letters Patent that may
be granted thereon; said invention	n, application and Letters
Patent to be held and enjoyed by t	the said
Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd.	
its legal representatives and assi	gns, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by _	us had this assignment, sale and
transfer not been made.	
AND, we hereby covena	nt and agree that $\frac{\text{We}}{}$ will at
any time upon the request and at t	the expense of said assignee
execute and deliver any and all pa	apers and do all lawful acts
that may be necessary or desirable	e to perfect the title to said
invention and to obtain Letters Pa	atent therefor, and we hereby
authorize and request the Honorabl	e Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue the said Lette	ers Patent to the said
Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd.	
in accordance with this assignment	. .
Executed this 8th day	y of, 19 99 at
Hiroshima, Japan	<u> </u>
Witness: -Jakaka Inove	Tatsuaki Taniguchi (L.S.) Tatsuaki Taniguchi
- Jataké - Indie-	Kazuo Shigeta (L.S.)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Hiroshi Iijima (L.S.)
	(L.S.)
· -	(L.S.)

RECORDED: 06/05/2000